Notice of Determination				Appendix D	
To:	Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agen	icy: Perris Elementary School District	
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 14	3 East 1st Street	
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Perris, CA 9		
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044			or Guzman	
E2)		ii ii		657-3118 ext. 4001	
XI	County Clerk County of: Riverside Address: 4080 Lemon Street		Lead Agenc	y (if different from above):	
	Riverside, CA 92501		Address:		
			Contact:		
		*	Phone:		
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Se	ection 21108 or 21152 of the Public	
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): <u>N/A</u>		
	ject Title: Innovative Horizons C		t Nan Sanders	Modernization Project	
Pro	ject Applicant: Perris Elementa	ry School District	***************************************		
Pro	ject Location (include county)	1461 North A Street, Perris	, CA in the Co	unty of Riverside	
The (IH) das das	CS) with 82,000 square feet of ne scroom buildings. The project wou	w construction within new gy ald occur over three phases a project would include a ban	ymnasium, lock and replace 26 Id room within t	portable classrooms with 26 new the new gymnasium, which would	
Thi	s is to advise that the Perris E	lementary School District X Lead Agency or Re	esponsible Ag	has approved the above	
des			e following de	eterminations regarding the above	
des	date cribed project.)			
1.	The project [will will will not	have a significant effect	on the enviro	onment.	
	2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				
	A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				
	3. Mitigation measures [were knot] made a condition of the approval of the project.				
	4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⊠ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project.				
	5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not adopted for this project.				
	6. Findings [X] were \(\square\) were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				
neg	s is to certify that the final EIR pative Declaration, is available 3 East 1st Street, Perris, CA 925	to the General Public at:		ecord of project approval, or the	
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	arche m 8	Title:	<u>C80</u>	
Da	18: <u>\$/14/19</u>	Date Recei	ived for filing	FILED/POSTED County of Riverside Peter Aldana Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder	
	thority cited: Sections 21083, lerence Section 21000-21174			E-201900561 05/14/2019 10:26 AM Fee: \$ 2404.75 Page 1 of 1	
	. Governor's Office of P	lanning & Resserch		Removed: By: Deput	
	MAV 1	0040			

STATE OF CALIFORNIA-THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISHAND GAME ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

	Keceib	It#: 18-130309
State Clearinghou	se # (if applicab	lo):
Lead Agency: PERRIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT	Date	05/14/2019
CountyAgency of Filling: RIVERSIDE	Document No:	E-201900561
roject Title: INNOVATIVE HORIZONS CHARTER SCHOOL AT NAN SANDE	ERS PROJECT	
Project Applicant Name: PERRIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT	Phone Number:	(951) 657-3118
Project Applicant Address: 143 EAST 1ST ST PERRIS, CA 92570, PERRIS, CA	92570	
roject Applicant: SCHOOL DISTRICT		
		* .
		•
CHECKAPPLICABLE FEES:		. 4
☐ Environmental Impact Report		
☑ Negative Declaration		\$2,354.75
Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)		ΨΕ,004.10
Project Subject to Cartifled Regulatory Programs	·	
☑ County Administration Fee		\$50.00
Project that is exempt from fees (DFG No Effect Determination (Form Atta	ched))	
Project that is exempt from fees (Notice of Exemption)		
Tota	l Received	\$2,404.75
er en		
thome Pilel) A	
Signature and title of person receiving payment:	Depu	ly

Notes: